

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/466

Subject: ICS MSK (Musculoskeletal) Service Contacts

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Name and job title of the MSK lead for the ICS	There is not a named lead for MSK at the ICS level or in the ICB.
2. Does this role cover children's services or only adults?	N/A – see answer to Q1
3. Is this person funded for their work in this role?	N/A – see answer to Q1
4. Name and job title of lead for health equalities for the ICS	The ICS lead for Health Inequalities is Dr Joanne Medhurst, Chief Medical Officer, BNSSG ICB. Health inequalities is an important part of several roles both in the ICB and across ICS partner organisations.

<p>5. What are the priorities for MSK service development for the ICS?</p>	<p>Waiting list/waiting time reduction remains a priority across the ICS and includes MSK pathways.</p> <p>Organisations within the ICS may have priority service development plans for the MSK pathways they provide. This should be confirmed with individual provider organisations.</p> <p>It may be helpful to contact the following:</p> <p>Sirona care and health - Sirona.hello@nhs.net</p> <p>North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT) – https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-governance/freedom-information/request-information</p> <p>University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust (UHBW) – https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk/p/how-we-use-your-data/freedom-of-information-foi-requests</p>
--	---

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 6 March 2024 and has been approved for release by Dave Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.